
Commissioner Tami Chavez’s Team: 

Tuesdays 

tchavez@spokanecounty.org 

CHAVEZDEPDOCS@spokanecounty.org 

Zoom ID: 461 683 7190 

Attorney General: Dawn Vidoni 

456-3261 (office) 570-3740 (cell) 

dawnt.vidoni@atg.wa.gov 

Legal Assistant: Korri Oosting 

456-3260 

korri.oosting@atg.wa.gov 

Parent Attorney: Andrea Callaghan 

789-1715 (office) 368-0074 (cell) 

andrea@parentsdefensecounsel.com 

Parent Attorney: Dana Hahn 

252-2699 (office) 206-301-7370 (cell) 

341-0558 (clients) 

banad123@hotmail.com 

Staff Guardian ad Litem: Kerry Holliday 

477-4469 (office) 818-2205 (cell) 

kholliday@spokanecounty.org 

Social Worker Supervisor: Wendy Thomas 

590-7264 

wendy.thomas@dcyf.wa.org 

Social Worker: Tara Wick 

570-2998 

tara.wick@dcyf.wa.gov 

Social Worker: Lisa Emory 

951-2901 

lisa.emory@dcyf.wa.gov 

Social Worker: Kaitlyn Wendlandt 

828-9940 

kaitlyn.wendlandt@dcyf.wa.gov 

Social Worker: Katie Prieto 

590-9315 

katie.prieto@dcyf.wa.gov 
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